ICH \$215,00 9088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northern Wind, Inc.		10/12/2021	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northern Wind, LLC	
Street Address:	16 Hassey St.	
City:	New Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02740	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90887229	SEAFOOD WITH INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	5637952	NORTHERN WIND
Registration Number:	5637947	MARINER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	5568894	BON CUISINE
Registration Number:	4774332	EMPEROR'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	4739214	OCEAN REQUESTS
Registration Number:	2444394	CAPTAIN'S CALL
Registration Number:	2094968	SEA SPRAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14155911000

Email: TrademarksCH@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky L. Troutman, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/ mp

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0899

900725489

DATE SIGNED: 10/13/2022
Total Attachments: 3

source=ACON_Northern Wind LLC - Conversion from Northern Wind Inc. (MA) and Certificate of Formation#page1.tif

source=ACON_Northern Wind LLC - Conversion from Northern Wind Inc. (MA) and Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

source=ACON_Northern Wind LLC - Conversion from Northern Wind Inc. (MA) and Certificate of Formation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0900

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "NORTHERN WIND, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED: CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER,

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "NORTHERN WIND, LLC".

Authentication: 204593607

Date: 10-11-22

6256806 8100H SR# 20223741508

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A.D. 2021, AT 4:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0901 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:11 PM 10/12/2021
FILED 04:11 PM 10/12/2021
SR 20213492445 - File Number 6256806

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is MA
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is MA
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is November 3, 1987
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Northern Wind, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Northern Wind, LLC
m. 2	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of October . A.D. 2021 By Authorized Person
	Name: Kenneth Melanson

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0902

Print or Type

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

The name of the limited I Northern Wind, LLC	iability company is	.
in the City of Wilmington name of the Registered Agent at s	. Zip Code 19808 The Code Such address upon whom process against this limited	et),
liability company may be served	is Corporation Service Company	
	By: Authorized Person Name: Kenneth Melanson	
	Print or Type	

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:31 PM 10/12/2021
FILED 04:31 PM 10/12/2021
SR 20213492445 - File Number 6256806

RECORDED: 10/13/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0903